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SECOND SCHEDULE.-Continued.

Approximate Description of BuA&.ings or
SITUATION. Quantity of Land. Military Works.

Chatham..................
Rond Eau .................
Amherstburg ..............

Boisblane Island...............
Fighting Island................
Windsor.................
Port Edward Sarnia............

Owens Sound..................
Nottewasga Bay.........
Penetanguishene...............

St. Joseph.....................
St. Mary's Island...............
Rideau and Ottawa Canals.......

A.

500
311

212
1,200

4

51
66

5396

450
170

2 15

Infantry Barrack.
Reserve.
Fort.-Except that located by en-

rolled Pensioners.
Block and Picket houses.
Reserve.
Infantry Barrack.
Reserve.-Except land sold to Con-

tractors foi the Grand Trunk
Railway.

Reserve.
Do.

Reserve and Barracks.-Except
that located by enrolled Pen-
sioners and under license of
occupation to Major Ingall.

Reserve.
Do.

Lands in and near the City of Otta-
wa. Barracks, Block-houses and
Ajuncts and appurtenances of the
Canals and lands connected with
or appertaining thereto.


