SECOND SCHEDULE.—Continued.

Situation.	Approximate Quantity of Land.			Description of Buildings or Military Works.
Chatham Rond Eau Amherstburg Boisblanc Island Fighting Island. Windsor Port Edward Sarnia	A. 11 500 311 212 1,200 4	R. 3		Infantry Barrack. Reserve. Fort.—Except that located by enrolled Pensioners. Block and Picket houses. Reserve. Infantry Barrack. Reserve.—Except land sold to Contractors for the Grand Trunk Railway.
Owens Sound	51 66 5396	··· 2		Reserve. Do. Reserve and Barracks.—Except that located by enrolled Pensioners and under license of
St. JosephSt. Mary's IslandRideau and Ottawa Canals	450 170	••		occupation to Major Ingall. Reserve. Do. Lands in and near the City of Ottawa. Barracks, Block-houses and Ajuncis and appurtenances of the Canals and lands connected with or appertaining thereto.